

Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem Oregon 97301-1271 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

Application for Limited Water Use License

License No.: LL-1753

Applica	ant Information			1	··
NAME	Villiam Tenbusch				PHONE (HM)
PHONE (wk)	CELL		9-2350	FAX
ADDRES	\$36420 Hwy	228			
	rownsull.	STATE OR	ZIP 97327	E-MAIL*	Qhotmail.com
	Information				
NAME		-		PHONE	FAX
ADDRES	S				CELL
CITY		STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL *	
I (We)	make application for a Limited	License to	use or s	tore the following description	cribed surface waters or
· ·	water – not otherwise exempt, o	r to use st	tored was		
1. 2.	SOURCE(S) OF WATER: AMOUNT OF WATER to be	diverted;		a tributary of	1224 gelloons pa
	Maximum and instantaneous ra	te (cubic	feet or g	allons per minute):	
	source, give the quantity from	each:	o milli	<u>= 501/00hs</u> . 11 Wall	er is to be used from more than one
3.	INTENDED USE(S) OF WA	TER: (ch	eck all the	hat apply)	
_	☐ Road construction or n	naintenan	ce ·		
,	☐ General construction				
	☐ Forestland and rangela ☐ Other: Hazelnut	nd manag - ナル	gement; (••••	or (establish r	ocrmanist orchard)
4.	DESCRIPTION OF PROPO	SED PRO	OJECT:	Include a description	of the place of use as shown on the
	accompanying site map, the me horsepower, if applicable), len				ipment to be used (including pump d pipelines: HECEVE)
	Pump horsepouce is	36.	•		
	, , ,		•		JUN 0 4 2013
_	DDO IECT COLIEDIU E. //:		41. ad	(OWRD
5.	PROJECT SCHEDULE: (Li Date water use will begin:)		gui, and	. 7 9 .63	
•	Date water use will be complete	ed: Oct	doc	<u>2022</u>	
	Months of the year water would	d be dive	rted and	used:	April - Octobe.
	If for other than irrigation from	stored w	ater, hov	v and where will water	be discharged after use:
	oplicant Signature	_ (A	<u>) i II i a i</u>	m Tenbusch d title if applicable	6-1-2018 Date

Applicant Signature

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

NOTE: A completed water availability statement from the local watermaster, Land Use Information Form completed by the local Planning Department, fees and site map meeting the requirements of OAR 690-340-030 must accompany this request. The fee for this request is \$280 for the first point of diversion plus \$30 for each additional point of diversion. Please review the Department's fee schedule to view fees required to request a limited license for Aquifer Storage and Recovery testing purposes or for Artificial Groundwater Recharge testing purposes.

Failure to provide any of the required information will result in return of your application. The license, if granted, will not be issued or replaced by a new license for a period of more than five consecutive years. The license, if granted, will be subordinate to all other authorized uses that rely upon the same source, or water affected by the source, and may be revoked at any time it is determined the use causes injury to any other water right or minimum perennial streamflow.

If water source is well, well logs or adequate information for the Department to determine aquifer, well depth, well seal and open interval, etc. are required. The licensee shall indicate the intended aquifer. If for multiple wells, each map location shall be clearly tired to a well log.

If a limited license is approved, the licensee shall give notice to the Department (Watermaster) at least 15 days in advance of using the water under the Limited License and shall maintain a record of use. The record of use shall include, but need not be limited to, an estimate of the amount of water used, the period of use and the categories of beneficial use to which the water is applied. During the period of the Limited License, the record of use shall be available for review by the Department upon request.

*A summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to these applications is available at: http://www.oregon.gov/owrd/páges/pubs/forms.aspx

Mapping Requirements (OAR 690-340-0030):

- (1) A request for a limited license shall be submitted on a form provided by the Water Resources Department, and shall be accompanied by the following:
 - a. A site map of reproducible quality, drawn to a standard, even scale of not less than 2 inches = 1 mile, showing:
 - i. The locations of all proposed points of diversion referenced by coordinates or by bearing and distance to the nearest established or projected public land survey corner;
 - ii. The general course of the source for the proposed use, if applicable;
 - iii. Other topographical features such as roads, streams, railroads, etc., which may be helpful in locating the diversion points in the field.

REMARKS:

RECEIVED

JUN 0 4 2018

OWRD

For WRD Use Only

Updated: 3/29/2017 - MA S:\groups\wr\forms 2

Land Use Information Form



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

Applicant: William First					Tenbusch		
Bro	ر NSU بنا City	11.	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	ON C		aytime Phone: 541-409-2	320
A. Land	and Loca	ition					
and/or used	l or develop	ed. Appli	cants for mu	nicipal use, o		rted (taken from its source), conveye irrigation districts may substitute ex	
Township	Range	Section	1/4 1/4	Tax Lot#	Plan Designation (e.g., Rural Residential/RR-5)	Water to be:	Proposed Land Use:
145	2W	4		1400		☐ Diverted ☐ Conveyed ☐ Used	
	LW	•	<u> </u>	1.(30		☐ Diverted ☐ Conveyed ☐ Used	
						☐ Diverted ☐ Conveyed ☐ Used	
						☐ Diverted ☐ Conveyed ☐ Used	
			~ .			RECE	IVED
B. Descr	iption of	Propos	ed Use	• • • •		Version JUN 0	.&:2010
Type of app	plication to to Use or St d Water Use	be filed wore Water License	ith the Wate	r Resources I Right Transfer tion of Conser	Department: r Permit ved Water Exchan	Amendment or Ground Water Televitre nge of Water	
Source of v				round Water	-	name)	
			* *	224	Cubic feet per se	econd 🛛 gallons per minute 🔲 ac	cre-feet
Intended us	e of water:			Commercial Quasi-Munic	☐ Industrial ☐ Instream	Domestic for househo	old(s)
1				fun	drop innosco	toon for starting	
	ve sign the					e-you wait, please have a local gover the application filed with the Water I	

See bottom of Page 3. \rightarrow

Revised 2/8/2010

Land Use Information Form - Page 2 of 3

WR/FS

For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordi	uses (including proposed construction) are a nance section(s): 上て、	llowed outright (る)(しる)	or are not regulated by
Land uses to be served by the proposed water listed in the table below. (Please attach docum Record of Action/land-use decision and accomperiods have not ended, check "Being pursu	entation of applicable land-use approvals who approvals who approved the control of approvals are sufficient.) If approva	hich have alread	y been obtained.
Type of Land-Use Approval Needed (e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use permits, etc.)	Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Ordinance Section References	Land-	Use Approval:
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
RECEIVE	.D	☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
JUN 0 4 2018		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
ONAIDI	A	☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
OWRL		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
Proping this proposed use of water below, or on the proping at the proposed use of water below, or on the proping at the propi	a separate sheet. Iryn use is allowed 2)	outrigi	4 pursucunt
Vame: Jennifer Cepel	O Title: Assistan	t Plan	mer
Signature:	·		
Signature: WWW Work Entity: WWW WWW WWW WWW WWW WWW WWW WWW WWW W	Phone: 541-967 See complete this form or sign the receipt belowater Resources Department's notice date to ded with the proposed use of water is compatible.	ow and return it treturn the complible with local c	to the applicant. If you leted Land Use Information omprehensive plans.
Signature: A Covernment Entity: A Covernment Entity: A Covernment Please ign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Verm or WRD may presume the land use associated Receipt for the Recei	Phone: 541-967 See complete this form or sign the receipt belowater Resources Department's notice date to red with the proposed use of water is compated as the receipt belowater to request for Land Use Information.	ow and return it to return the complible with local c	to the applicant. If you leted Land Use Information omprehensive plans.
Signature: A Covernment Entity: A Covernment Entity: A Covernment representative: Pleasing the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Vector or WRD may presume the land use associated Receipt for the covernment representative: Pleasing the receipt for the covernment representative: Pleasing the receipt for the covernment entity: A Covernment	Phone: 541-967 See complete this form or sign the receipt below t	ow and return it to return the complible with local cation	to the applicant. If you leted Land Use Information omprehensive plans.
Signature: WWW DUNT Note to local government representative: Pleasing the receipt, you will have 30 days from the V Form or WRD may presume the land use associate	Phone: 541-967 See complete this form or sign the receipt below t	ow and return it to return the complible with local cation	to the applicant. If you leted Land Use Informa omprehensive plans.

Revised 2/8/2010

This page to be completed by the local Watermaster.

WATER AVAILABILITY STATEMENT

Name of Applicant: Tenbusch Farms, LLC	Limited License Number:
1. To your knowledge, has the stream or basin that for prior rights?	t is the source for this application ever been regulated
Yes	▼ No
If yes, please explain:	-
Groundwater has not been regulated in this ar	rea.
supply the use proposed by this application?	ter available in the quantity and at the times needed to
▼ Yes	RECEIVED
3. Do you observe this stream system during regula	
Yes If yes, what are your observations for the stream?	□ No OWRD
The Calapooia is regulated for the instream water satisfy the instream water right.	ater right in most years. Groundwater has not been regulated
4. If the source is a well and if WRD were to determinterference with nearby surface water sources, we available during the time requested and in the amount of the source is a well and if WRD were to determine the source water sources, we available during the time requested and in the amount of the source is a well and if WRD were to determine the source is a well and if WRD were to determine the source is a well and if WRD were to determine the source is a well and if WRD were to determine the source is a well and if WRD were to determine the source is a well and if WRD were to determine the source is a well and if WRD were to determine the source is a well and if WRD were to determine the source is a well and if WRD were to determine the source is a well and if we water sources, we available during the time requested and in the amount of the source is a well and if we water sources is a well as we	•
What would you recommend for conditions on a liapplication?	
If approved and found to be hydraulically conn to other water rights to satisfy the instream war	ected to nearby surface water, this LL should be regulated pricter right or a senior call.
5. Any other recommendations you would like to n A totalizing flow meter and water use reporti	
Signature Janaya Blakely	WM District #: 2 Date: May 31, 2018

STATE OF OREGON TI BELE I.D. EADBER L WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT **LINN 61779** START CARD # (as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210) **ORIGINAL LOG#** (1) LAND OWNER DR-3214 Owner Well I.D. LINN 6177 First Name \\ \) \\ \(\tag{\chi}\) \\ \(\tag{\chi}\) Last Name LEN BUSCH (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description) Company County Linn Twp 14 Range_ Address Freeis CURT NE 1/4 of the 5W ___ 1/4 Tax Lot __ / 400 97327 City BROWNSCHIE State Tax Map Number Lot Deepening New Well (2) TYPE OF WORK Conversion DMS or DD Lat Alteration (complete 2a & 10) Abanionment(complete 5a) " or DMS or DD (2a) PRE-ALTERATION Street address of well Nearest address **M**Gauge Casing: Hwn 228 Decinisticie S. Material From Seal: SALEM, (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL (3) DRILL METHOD Date Rotary Air Rotary Mud SWL(psi) Auger Cable Mud SWL(ft) Cable Existing Well / Pre-Alteration Reverse Rotary Other Completed Well 8-22-16 (4) PROPOSED USE Domestik Flowing Artesian? Dry Hole? Ifrigation Community Industrial/ Commericial Livestock _Dewatering ~ WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found Thermal Injection Other SWL Date Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft) From To (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard __ (Attach copy) Depth of Completed Well ______ ft. 8-19-16 95 107 60 60m ω **BORE HOLE SEAL** sacks/ Material To From From Amt ID 19 0 BENTOW. 15 30 Calculated 200 (11) WELL LOG Calculated Ground Elevation How was sear placed: Method A B l lc From To Material rouseo TOP ROBEO SUIL Other . \boldsymbol{C} <u>CLAY- DK Becwini</u> Backfill placed from _ ft. to _ ft. Material CUAY-OK BZE SAND & GLACEL OK BROWN W LOAVEL Filter pack from ft. to ft. Material Size 34 CLAY Explosives used: Yes Type_ Amount 36 Ciny-ERAY 60AU 40 :34 CLAY - BUNE / COAY (5a) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE 36 41 50 Proposed Amount Pounds **Actual Amount** 88 (6) CASING/LINER Dia Casing Liner From To Gauge Plstc Thrd CLAY - ERAY 95 119 + الاكك 107 BLACK SANO & 62AUEL. 107 21 CLAU CLAU -60AU Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s) 136 Dia 105 To_19 Temp casing Yes \circ 5 CLAY - GRAY From_ CONCLUDERATE <u> 202</u> 205 (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS HOLE CAVED HOLTE Perforations Method 8-18-16 Completed Screens Type _ STECL 8-22-16 316T Material Date Started Perf/S (asing) Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/ onded) Water Well Constructor Certification Dia slots Linei From <u>width</u> length pipe siz T tertify that the work is performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonium of this work is in compliance with Oregon water supply well 90 construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. License Number 1970 Date (8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour

Flowing Artesian O Bailer O Pump X Air Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr) 60 HRS

Temperature 54 °F Lab analysis Wes By Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) TDS amount Description

License Numbe Signed

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification

1 accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work

performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Contact Info (optional) ...

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT



Main 🛭 Help

Contact Us

Return

Today's Date: Monday, June 4, 2018

Base Application Fee.		\$280.00	
Proposed number of Surface Water diversions.	0		
,	Recalculate		-
Estimated cost of Limited License Application		\$280.00	

OWRD Fee Schedule

Disclaimer: This Web-based fee calculator is provided by the Oregon Water Resources Department for the convenience of applicants. Considerable effort has been expended to ensure it's accuracy, however by proceeding users acknowledge that application fees are set by Oregon Revised Statutes, and that the Department reserves the right to correct any error in calculated fees during processing of an application.

Fee Calculator Version: B20170117